1. If the Council continued to calculate the return on investment based on historical acquisition cost of property, plant and equipment
with only limited adjustments to the  long-run average incremental cost (LRAIC) model (as adjusted for the prices set for period from
2019 to 2020), rather than relied on the LRAIC model to its full extent, the value of the Company’s property, plant and equipment
would decrease approximately by EUR 450 million.

2. If the amount, i.e. EUR 53 million plus additional interest of EUR 0.5 million, by which the Company’s distribution income for the years
2019 - 2020 was reduced is not reimbursed by the Council, the Company’s revenue during the forecast period (from 2020 to 2060)
would decrease by the aforesaid amount of EUR 53 million plus additional interest of EUR and 0.5 million, and the fair value of
property, plant and equipment would decrease by EUR 49 million.

3. For the purpose of analysis of sensitivity of Rate of Return on Investments (WACC) (from the regulatory period starting 2027) and
discount rate changes,  the possible decrease or increase in the value of the assets (EUR’ million) due to the change in the following
assumptions is presented in the table below:

   WACC (pre-tax),%

   4,07% 4,58% 4,84% 5,09% 5,34%* 5,60% 6,11%

   ∆  -20% -10% -5% 0% 5% 10% 20%

Discount
rate (pre-
tax), %

4,07% -20% 59 255 356 452 548 649 845

4,58% -10% -156 26 118 207 296 390 571

5,09% 0% -338 -169 -83 0 83 169 338

5,60% 10% -495 -337 -257 -180 -103 -23 134

6,12% 20% -634 -487 -413 -341 -269 -194 -49

* WACC, approved by the NERC for 2021 of the Company’s Electricity Business Segment.

If no revaluation had been carried out for property, plant and equipment, the net book values of the Company’s property, plant and equipment
attributed to the Electricity Business Segment would have been as follows as at 31 December 2020 and 2019:

  Land  Buildings
Structures

and
machinery

Vehicles

Computer
hardware and

communication
equipment

Other
property,
plant and

equipment

Construction-
in-progress

Total

As at 31 December
2019 109 27,976 1,276,159 2,386 8,226 10,098 34,355 1,359,309

[…]

Segment (if the cost-benefit analysis shows a positive result in the future, smart meters could be introduced; a
recommendation for a cost-benefit analysis every four years).

b. Investments in the connection of new customers are increasing (decreasing after updating the prices under existing
contracts, but considering the trend of new customer applications, the amount is planned to be higher), as well as a higher
percentage of financing for new customers is planned.

Having performed the value assessment as at 31 December 2020 and assessed all above-mentioned assumptions, the Company has identified
that the impairment of assets of Gas Business Segment amounted to EUR 6.327 million as at 31 December 2020.

As at 31 December 2020, the Company performed the sensitivity analysis on the impairment test in respect of changes in unobservable inputs.
For the purpose of analysis of sensitivity of Rate of Return on Investments (WACC) (from a new regulatory period, i.e. from 2024) and discount
rate to changes,  the possible decrease or increase in the value of the assets (EUR’ million) due to the change in the following assumptions is
presented in the table below:

   WACC (pre-tax),%

   3,56% 3,90% 4,58% 5,09% 5,60% 6,26% 6,62%

   ∆ -30% -23% -10% 0% 10% 23% 30%

Discount
rate (pre-

tax), %

4,07% -20% -20 2 45 78 111 153 177

4,58% -10% -54 -34 6 36 66 105 126

5,09% 0% -83 -65 -28 0 28 64 83

5,60% 10% -108 -91 -57 -31 -5 28 46

6,12% 20% -130 -114 -82 -59 -35 -4 13

 For 2021, the Company’s Gas Business Segment is subject to the WACC, approved by the NERC.

As at 31 December 2020 and 2019, the cost of acquisition of fully depreciated property, plant and equipment used by the Company was as
follows:

Structures

and
machinery

Gas
distribution

pipelines

Gas
technological

equipment and
installations

Vehicles

Computer
hardware and

communication
equipment

Other property,
plant and

equipment
Total

As at 31 December 2019 614 15,635 1,247 64 528 181 18,269

As at 31 December 2020 4,836 17,330 1,580 352 1,122 499 25,719